T. N. No. HY/FCD/OT-07/2021-22 Dt: 26.06.2021
     SCHEDULE- A
HY/FCD/OT-07/2021-22 Dt: 26.06.2021
PRICE BID
S. No. Description of the item Qty Unit
Rate
(₹)
Amount   (₹)

2
Supply and fixing of 10 Amps 250 V. SP switches for control of
light fitting with Roma Type code : 21011 of Anchor or North
West make . Fixed on a suitable modular type concealed box
which is also to be supplied along with suitable top cover.
Testing & commissioning.
8.00        Nos           198.03 1,584.24
3
Supply and execute the concealed / surface PVC/MS Pipe wiring
with 1.5 sq. mm 660 / 1100. V. Grad PVC insulated copper wire
multi strand of make Finolex / Rediant / fincab/ Havells/ L&T. In
PVC pipe of suitable dia ( As per IS for wiring points ) with 14
G/1.5sq.mm green colour copper wire for earth continuity. Each
light / fan point should be connected to three plate ceiling rose
code 30090 of Roma modular type of Anchor or North West
make / connector suspended duly with couduit / PVC pipe etc.
Each ciruit should not have more than 7 points 700 watts.
8.00        Pts           826.58 6,612.64
4
Supply and installation of concealed / surface PVC/MS Pipe
wiring with 2.5 sq. mm PVC insulated copper wire multistrand of
make Finolex / Rediant / Finecab / Havells / L&T. The wiring
point for 20/16 A. power socket including 14 G./2.5sq.mm
green colour copper wire for earth continuity. Independent
circuit for each socket from power MCB distribution board ( As
per IS for wiring point ) Testing and commissioning. The wiring
should not be mixed with lighting pipe wiring and it should be
run separately in the room / shed at a height of 2 feet from
ground leavel or as per the site engineers instruction.
4.00        Pts        1,175.79 4,703.16
5
Supply and fixing of 3pin, 250 V. 10 Amps power socket cum
switch with indication Roma type code 21113 and 21033 of
Anchor make or North West. Fixed on suitable modular type
concealed box top cover.  Testing & commissioning.
4.00        Nos           362.93 1,451.72
 Total part E1
 Page 7 of 10 Signature and Stamp of the Contractor
T. N. No. HY/FCD/OT-07/2021-22 Dt: 26.06.2021
S. No. Description of the item Qty Unit
Rate
(₹)
Amount   (₹)
6
Supply and Fixing of MCB DB with SPN 415V, Single door 8
Module DB (for lighting & Power circuits) consisting of 16A MCB -
1 No for I/C & 10A MCB's - 4nos for O/G's. Make:Siemens Ref
No: 8GB32101RC08
4.00        Nos        3,973.95 15,895.79
7
Supply and fixing of 25A, 250V box type, surface mounting
double pole MCB and heavy duty plug & socket of SIEMENS
make Ref. No. 8GB13622RC fixing on suitable modular type
concealed box with suitable top cover for Air Conditioner.
2.00        Nos        1,407.75 2,815.49
8
Shifting and laying of LT power PVC armoured aluminium cable
including Dressing
9 4C x 16 sq.mm 20.00      Mts             13.04 260.82
10
Shifting & Earthing of MCBDB from nearest Earth riser with
50x6mm/ 25x3mm GI flat. Work includes supply and apply of
Aluminium paint at each welding points.
50.00      Mts             20.35 1,017.50
Total E-II ₹ 47,120.05
Part F: Shifting of existing welding area and providing
new area (20m x12 m)
1 Dismantling steel work manually/ by mechanical means in built
up sections without dismembering and stacking within 2 Km
lead per direction of Engineer-in-charge. within 2 Km
lead.(upto 5m)
10.00       MT 2,530.66                  25,306.59
2 Dismantling reinforced cement concrete / plain cement concrete
and disposing of debris upto to a lead of 2 KM including loading,
unloading and spreading as directed by Engineer-in-charge etc.,
complete. All as directed by Engineer-in-charge.
        1.00  Cu.M        2,342.01              2,342.01
3 Earth work in excavation in all soils by mechanical means
(Hydraulic Excavators) / manual means in foundations trenches
or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 Sq.m on plan)
including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto
1.5m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of
surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50M. All as
directed by Engineer-in-charge.
        1.00  Cu.M           221.21                 221.21
4 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified
grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering ,including
consolidation by vibrations for all works up to plinth level with
1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone
aggregate of 20 mm  nominal size ).  **
        1.00  Cu.M        4,022.99              4,022.99
5 Fabrication of structural steel work including all materials
going into the process of fabrication and forming an integral
part of steel work together with all shop and site rivets and